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Toilet leaks

Toilet does not 
shut off

a.  Water supply valve closed.
b.  Supply line blocked.

c.  Sand or debris lodged in water control.
a.  Bowl water level too low.

b.  Supply valve partly closed.
c.  Partially clogged trapway and/or drain pipe and/or vent.
d.  Supply pressure too low.
a.  Poor supply line connection.
b.  Poor bowl to tank/floor connection.
a.  Flush valve seat and/or rubber seal worn or deformed.
b.  Sand or debris lodged in water control.

a.  Open valve and allow water to fill tank.
b.  Shut off water supply, disconnect supply line and inspect all gaskets and washers.     
     Reassemble. Also, see Fluidmaster maintenance. (see Step 14)
c.  Shut off water supply. Remove cap and clean as per Step 14.
a.  Check that waterline level is set to correct height in tank, also verify the flush valve       
     adjustments are set as per Step 10.
b.  Open supply valve fully. Be sure that proper supply tube size is used.
c.  Remove obstruction. Consult a plumber if necessary.
d.  Normal supply pressure must be at least 20 psi.
a.  Review Step 9 of installation procedure.
b.  Review Step 4 through 7 of installation procedure.
a.  Shut off water supply. Replace flush valve or flush valve silicone seal.
b.  Shut off water supply. Remove cap and clean per Step 14.

Please refer to 
the Installation 

Instructions 
for detailed 

corrective actions.T
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PROBLEM POSSIBLE CAUSE CORRECTIVE ACTION

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

}

7301145-100 Rev D

! Use of in tank cleaning products voids warranty as they may damage 
parts and cause leakage that may lead to property damage.WARNING:

For further assistance please call: In the USA (800) 442-1902 www.americanstandard-us.com,
     In Canada  (800) 387-0369 www.americanstandard.ca

735130-400-XXX0A
738565-426.0070A
738565-427.0070A
7301143-0070A
7381002-400.0070A
7381002-401.0070A
7381003-XXX0A
034783-XXX0A
760127-XXX0A
760130-XXX0A
7381042-0070A
760134-0200A

TANK COVER WITH PUSH BUTTON
FLUIDMASTER 400A VALVE
FLUIDMASTER 400A VALVE 
TANK COUPLING KIT #258
DUAL FLUSH VALVE
DUAL FLUSH VALVE
PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLY - TOP MOUNT
BOLT CAP KIT
TOILET SEAT (ELONGATED RIM ONLY)
TOILET SEAT-SLOW CLOSE (ELONGATED RIM ONLY)
FLUSH VALVE SILICONE SEAL
HINGE KIT FOR SLOW CLOSE SEAT   

TANK
NUMBER

4035
.516

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

4035
.216

Repair parts are determined by toilet tank number which can be found marked inside tank. 
NOTE: "XXX" represents color or trim finish options. Specify when ordering.


