ш						CORRECTIVE ACTION			
₫					a. Open valve				
ű	Does not	b.	Supp	ply line blocked.	b. Shut off water supply, disconnect supply line and inspect all gaskets and washers.				
5	flush		_					uidmaster maintenance. (see Step 14)	
TROUBLESHOOTING GUIDE					c. Shut off water supply. Remove cap and clean as per Step 14.				
	Poor or sluggish flush		Bow	/I water level too low.	 a. Check that waterline level is set to correct height in tank, also verify the flush valve adjustments are set as per Step 10. 				
			Sun	ply valve partly closed.	b. Open supply valve fully. Be sure that proper supply tube size is used.				
ᇷ					c. Remove obstruction. Consult a plumber if necessary.				
Ш				ply pressure too low.	d. Normal supply pressure must be at least 20 psi.				
B	Toilet leaks					p 9 of installation procedure.			
ō.					b. Review Step 4 through 7 of installation procedure. a. Shut off water supply. Replace flush valve or flush valve silicone seal. the Installation Instructions for detailed				
띰	Toilet does not							place flush valve or flush valve silicone seal.	
	shut off					move cap and clean per Step 14.			
	WARNING: Use of in tank cleaning products voids warranty as they may da parts and cause leakage that may lead to property damage.						NK IBER	PUSH BUTTON	
						4035	$\overline{}$	TOP NIPPLE UU	
	Repair parts are determined by toilet tank number which can be found marked NOTE: "XXX" represents color or trim finish options. Specify when ordering.							CRITICAL	
	PART NO.			DESCRIPTION		.216	6 .516	CRITICAL LEVEL LANGE BE OVER CO. P. FLUSH	
	735130-400-XXX0A			TANK COVER WITH PUSH BUTTON		~	~	1° ABOVE OVERFLOW	
	738565-426.0070A		Α	FLUIDMASTER 400A VALVE		~		FLOAT & AMERICAN	
l. [738565-427.0070A		Α	FLUIDMASTER 400A VALVE			~	PART	
LIST	7301143-0070A			TANK COUPLING KIT #258			~	VALVE ADUSTMENT	
]=	7381002-400.0070A		0A	DUAL FLUSH VALVE		~			
rs	7381002-401.0070A		0A	DUAL FLUSH VALVE			~	VALVE NATURE LEVEL ADUSTMENT	
PARTS	7381003-XXX0A			PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLY - TOP MOUNT		~	1	ADJUSTMENT BAYONET	
14	034783-XXX0A			BOLT CAP KIT		~	~	HEIGHT ————————————————————————————————————	
<u>«</u>	760127-XXX0A			TOILET SEAT (ELONGATED RIM ONLY)		~	~	SHANK WASHER VALVE	
PA	760130-XXX0A			TOILET SEAT-SLOW CLOSE (ELONGATED F	RIM ONLY)	~	~	SEAT	
REPAIR	7381042-0070A			FLUSH VALVE SILICONE SEAL		~	~	LOCK NUT THREADED SHANK	
-	760134-0200A			HINGE KIT FOR SLOW CLOSE SEAT		~	~	PARTS FOR WATER	
	For further assistance please call: In the USA (800) 442-1902 www.americanstandard-us.com							COUPLING NUT — CONNECTION (SEE STEP 9)	
	<u>In Canada</u> (800) 387-0369 www.americanstandard							7301145-100 Rev D	